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Campaign Finance Receipts Governmental Ethics Commission
& Expenditures Report 901 s Kan,sasAve
1/10/2024 ' Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name:Kenny Titus

Finance Address: 8727 Kinzie Jo's Way
Filing

Address2:

City: Manhattan Zip: 66502 County: Pottawatomie

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 51

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD $10,610.43

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS (Schedule A) vicw/print $8,888.77

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD (Add Lines 1 and 2) $ 19,499.20

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS (Schedule C) view/print $9,284.95

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD Subtract Line 4 from 3) $ 10,214.25

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS (Schedule B) view/pnnt $0.00

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS (Schedule D) yiew/prmt $0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/6/2024 9:39:58 AM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Kenneth B. Titus
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Kenny Titus

Date

12/29/23

12/26/23

12/26/23

12/22/23

12/19/23

12/16/23

12/11/23

12/09/23

12/02/23

11/28/23

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Chamber of
Commerce PAC
534 S Kansas AVE
Topeka KS 66603

Builders Assoc. ofKS
PAC
212SW8thAVE
Topeka KS 66603

Ash Grove Cement

Company
PO Box 25900
OveriandPark KS 66225

CUPAC of Kansas
901 SWTopekaBLVD
Topeka KS 66612

Kenneth Titus
8727 Kinzie Jos WAY
Manhattan KS 66502

Kansas Bankers
Association PAC
PO Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Livestock
Association PAC
6031 SW 3 7th ST
Topeka KS 66614

Kansas Bail Agents
Association
301 W Ash ST
Salina KS 67401

Kansas Contractors

Association
800 SW Jackson ST
Topeka KS 66612

K-ansas Committee for

Rural Electrification
PO Box 4267
Topeka KS 66604

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-

funds, Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Reimbursement from
State of Kansas for
Newsletter Printing

and Postage

Amount

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$1,779.79

$500.00

$250.00

$200.00

$500.00

$250.001



11/15/23

11/15/23

11/08/23

11/08/23

11/08/23

11/06/23

10/31/23

10/21/23

10/11/23

09/17/23

08/30/23

08/06/23

07/06/23

05/18/23

02/27/23

NextEra Energy Resources
LLC
700 Universe BLVD
Juno Beach FL 33408

Anheuser Busch
1 Busch PL
St. Louis MO 63118

KHCA
1100 SW Gage BLVD
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Cable PAC

900 S Kansas AVE
Topeka KS 66612

Midwest Health, Inc.
3024 SW Wannamaker RD
Topeka KS 66614

Altria Client Services,
LLC
6601W Broad ST
Richmond VA 23285

BlueCross BlueShield of
KS
1133SWTopekaBLVD
Topeka KS 66629

Kansas Beverage
Association PAC

5 845 SW 29th ST
Topeka KS 66614

AT&T Services, Inc.
220 SE 6th AVE
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Autombile Dealers
731 S Kansas AVE
Topeka KS 66603

ONE GAS, INC.
15 E 5th ST
Tulsa OK 74103

Wal-Mart
702 SW 8th ST
Bentonville AR 72716

Kenneth Titus
8727 Kinzie Jos WAY
Manhattan KS 66502

Kenneth Titus
8727 Kinzie Jos WAY
Manhattan KS 66502

Kenneth Titus
8727 Kinzie Jos WAY
Manhattan KLS 66502

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Reimbursent for
accidental charge

Reimbursement for
accidental Amazon

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$25.00

$35.00

$98.98



charges on 2/6, 2/7,
and 2/8

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$8888.77

$0
$01
$0

$8888.77
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Kenny Titus

Date

12/26/23

12/22/23

12/18/23

12/13/23

12/13/23

12/07/23

12/01/23

12/01/23

11/27/23

11/21/23

Name and Address

Poliengine
612 12th AVE
Gainsville FL 32601

Megan Stookey
5650 SW 36th TER
Topeka KS 66614

Mailchimp
675 Ponce De Loeon AVE
Atlanta GA 30308

Quik Print
6300 SW 9th TER
Topeka KS 66615

Quick Print
6300 SW 9th TER
Topeka KS 66615

Taryn Gaines
2218 Cedar Acres DR

Manhattan KS 66502

Wamego Chamber of Commerce
529 Lincoln AVE
Wamego KS 66547

Kansas Bar Association
UOOSWHarrisonST
Topeka KS 66612

Poliengine
612 12th AVE
Gainsville FL 32601

Manhattan Area Chamber of
Commerce

507 Poyntz AVE
Manahttan KS 66502

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Electronic/Website Advertising Website

Newsletter Newsletter Design

Newsletter Email Services

Newsletter Printing

Newsletter USPS Postage

Miscellaneous Childcare

Miscellaneous Membership

Miscellaneous Membership

Electronic/Website Advertising Website

Miscellaneous Little Apple Brigade
Membership

Amount

$35.00

$700.00

$26.50

$1,683.99

$779.79

$72.00

$100.00

$230.00

$35.00

$275.00



11/20/23

11/20/23

11/17/23

10/28/23

10/26/23

10/25/23

10/25/23

10/18/23

10/18/23

10/04/23

10/04/23

09/25/23

Wamego Chamber of Commerce
529 Lincoln AVE
Wamego KS 66547

Riley County Big Brothers Big
Sisters
519Pien-eST

Manahttan KS 66502

IVfailchimp
675 Ponce De Loeon AVE
Atlanta GA 30308

Snack Shack Food Truck
PO Box 53
Vassar KS 66543

Sir Speedy
1668HayesDR
Manhattan KS 66502

Poliengine
612 12th AVE
Gainsville FL 32601

UPS Store
mOWestloopPL
Manhattan KS 66502

Mailchimp
675 Ponce De Loeon AVE
Atlanta GA 30308

Wal-Mart
101 BluemontAVE
Manahttan KS 66502

Manhattan Mercury
318 Fifth ST
Manhattan KS 66502

Manhattan Konza Rotary Club

727 Poyntz AVE
Manhattan KS 66502

Poliengine
612 12th AVE

Miscellaneous Annual Dinner

Miscellaneous Donation

Newsletter Email Services

Miscellaneous Food for Volunteers

Miscellaneous Business Cards

Electronic/Website Advertising Website

Miscellaneous PO Box

Newsletter Email Services

Miscellaneous Candy for Trunk or Treat
and Parade

Subscription Newspaper

Donation/Contrib Donuts for Polio

Fundraiser

Electronic/Website Advertising Website

$140.00

$100.00

$26.50

$22.77

$53.59

$35.00

$110.00

$26.50

$236.78

$38.85

$20.00

$35.00



09/18/23

09/14/23

09/05/23

08/26/23

08/26/23

08/26/23

08/25/23

08/17/23

07/25/23

07/17/23

07/06/23

07/05/23

Gainsville FL 32601

Mailchimp
675 Ponce De Loeon AVE
Atlanta GA 30308

Kasnas Livestock Association
6031 37th ST
Topeka KS 66614

Microsoft
1 Microsoft WAY
Redmond WA 98052

Wal-Mart
101 BluemontAVE
Manhattan KS 66502

Willies Hideout
208 First ST
St. George KS 66535

Daras Fast Lane
8811 US HWY 24
Manhattan KS 66502

Poliengine
612 12th AVE
Gainsville FL 32601

Mailchimp
675 Pence De Loeon AVE
Atlanta GA 30308

Poliengine
612 12th AVE
Gainsville FL 32601

Mailchimp
675 Ponce De Loeon AVE
Atlanta GA 30308

Stripe
3 54 Oyster Point BLVD
San Francisco CA 94080

Manhattan Mercury
318 Fifth ST
Manhattan KS 66502

Newsletter Email Services

Miscellaneous Membership

Electronic/Website Advertising Email

Hosting

Miscellaneous Parade Candy

Miscellaneous Food for Volunteers

Miscellaneous Parade Fuel

Electronic/Website Advertising Website

Newsletter Email Services

Electronic/Website Advertising Website

Newsletter Email Services

Fundraising Expenses CC Processing Fee

Subscription Newspaper

$26.50

$120.00

$72.00

$47.38

$50.51

$57.78

$35.00

$26.50

$35.00

$26.50

$1.03

$38.85



07/03/23

06/21/23

06/20/23

06/20/23

06/20/23

06/06/23

05/25/23

05/22/23

05/18/23

05/17/23

05/17/23

05/17/23

Wal-Mart
101 BluemontAVE
Manhattan KS 66502

Republican House Campaign
Committee
800 Jackson ST
Topeka KS 66612

Campaign Partner
PO Box 118
Still River MA 1451

Poliengine
612 12th AVE
Gainsville FL 32601

Mailchimp
675 Ponce De Loeon AVE
Atlanta GA 30308

Thread
1224 Mom ST
Manahttan KS 66502

Campaign Partner
PO Box 118
Still River MA 1451

Poliengine
612 12th AVE
Gainsville FL 32601

Manhattan Konza Rotary Club
727 Poyntz AVE
Manhattan KS 66502

KDOC
300 lOthAVE
Topeka KS 66612

Mailchimp
675 Ponce De Loeon AVE
Atlanta GA 30308

Canva Pty LTD
200 6th ST

Miscellaneous Parade Candy

Donation/Contrib Donation

Electronic/Website Advertising Email

Hosting

Electronic/Website Advertising Website

Newsletter Email Services

Miscellaneous Shirts

Electronic/Website Advertising Email

Hosting

Electronic/Website Advertising Website

Miscellaneous Rotary Membership

Miscellaneous Frame for Certificate

Newsletter Email Services

Miscellaneous Accidental Charge

$175.67

$500.00

$7.95

$35.00

$26.50

$72.86

$7.95

$35.00

$225.00

$20.00

$26.50

$35.00



05/16/23

05/10/23

05/08/23

05/05/23

04/25/23

04/19/23

04/18/23

04/17/23

04/14/23

04/12/23

04/05/23

03/31/23

Austin TX 78701

Johnny's Tavern
2821 FairlawnRD
Topeka KS 66614

USPS
807 5th ST
Wamego KS 66547

USD 383
2031 PoyntzAVE
Manhattan KS 66503

Sunflower State Journal
8422 Madison AVE
Kansas City MO 64114

Poliengine
612 12th AVE
Gainsville FL 32601

Campaign Partner
PO Box 118
Still River MA 1451

Legislative Administrative Services
300 10th AVE
Topeka KS 66612

Mailchimp
675 Ponce De Loeon AVE
Atlanta GA 30308

The UPS Store
1310WestloopPL
Manhattan KS 66502

USPS
807 5th ST
Wamego KS 66547

Manhattan Mercury
318 Fifth ST
Manhattan KS 66502

Campaign Partner
PO Box 118
Still River MA 1451

Miscellaneous Meal for Travel Meeting

Miscellaneous Postage

Miscellaneous Intergovernmental Lunch

Subscription News

Electronic/Website Advertising Website

Electronic/Website Advertising Email

Hosting

Miscellaneous Thank You Cards

Newsletter Email Services

Miscellaneous Mailbox

Miscellaneous Postage

Subscription Newspaper

Electronic/Website Advertising Domain

Hosting

$36.59

$128.20

$14.00

$160.00

$35.00

$7.95

$602.51

$26.50

$110.00

$25.20

$38.85

$18.50



03/27/23

03/20/23

03/17/23

02/27/23

02/21/23

02/17/23

02/08/23

02/07/23

02/06/23

02/06/23

01/25/23

01/20/23

Poliengine
612 12th AVE
Gainsville FL 32601

Campaign Partner
PO Box 118
Still River MA 1451

Mailchimp
675 Pence De Loeon AVE
Atlanta GA 30308

Poliengine
612 12th AVE
Gainsville FL 32601

Campaign Partner
PO Box 118
Still River MA 1451

Mailchimp
675 Ponce De Loeon AVE
Atlanta GA 30308

Amazon

PO Box 81226
Seattle WA 98108

Amazon

PO Box 81226
Seattle WA 98108

Amazon

PO Box 81226
Seattle WA 98108

Amazon

PO Box 81226
Seattle WA 98108

Poliengine
612 12th AVE
Gainsville FL 32601

Campaign Partner
PO Box 118

Electronic/Website Advertising Website

Electronic/Website Advertising Email

Hosting

Newsletter Email Services

Electronic/Website Advertising Website

Electronic/Website Advertising Email
Hosting

Newsletter Email Services

Miscellaneous Accidental Charge

Miscellaneous Accidental Charge

Miscellaneous Accidental Charge

Miscellaneous Accidental Charge

Electronic/Website Advertising Website

Electronic/Website Advertising Email

Hosting

$35.00

$7.95

$26.50

$35.00

$7.95

$26.50

$6.99

$73.49

$3.99

$14.51

$35.00

$7.95



101/17/23

101/12/23

101/09/23

101/07/23

01/04/23

01/03/23

01/01/23

Still River MA 1451

Mailchimp
675 Ponce De Loeon AVE
Atlanta GA 30308

The Pennant
915 S Kansas AVE
Topeka KS 66612

Amazon

PO Box 81226
Seattle WA 98108

Wabaunsee County Signal-
Enterprise
323 Missouri ST
Alma KS 66401

Kenneth Titus
8727 Kinzie Jos WAY
Manhattan KS 66502

Manhattan Mercury
318 Fifth ST
Manhattan KS 66502

Canva Pty LTD
200 6th ST
Austin TX 78701

Newsletter Email Services

Miscellaneous Lunch with Flint Hills

Leadership Program

Miscellaneous Computer Supplies

Miscellaneous Ad

Reimbursement Mileage

Subscription Newspaper

Miscellaneous Graphic Design

$26.50

$91.59

$53.74

$180.00

$803.40

$38.85

$119.99

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$9284.951

$01
$9284.951
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