Print this form or Go Back

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate **Amended Filing** **Termination Report**

Campaign Candidate Name: Kenny Titus Finance Address: 8727 Kinzie Jo's Way

Filing Report Address2:

City: Manhattan Zip: 66502 County: Pottawatomie

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 51

SLIMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023)

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023)		
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$10,610.43
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$8,888.77
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$19,499.20
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$9,284.95
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$10,214.25
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00

[&]quot;I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/6/2024 9:39:58 AM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Kenneth B. Titus

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Kenny Titus

	NI JAJJ	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
12/29/23	Kansas Chamber of Commerce PAC 534 S Kansas AVE Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$500.00
12/26/23	Builders Assoc. of KS PAC 212 SW 8th AVE Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
12/26/23	Ash Grove Cement Company PO Box 25900 Overland Park KS 66225	Check		\$250.00
12/22/23	CUPAC of Kansas 901 SW Topeka BLVD Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
12/19/23	Kenneth Titus 8727 Kinzie Jos WAY Manhattan KS 66502	Check	Reimbursement from State of Kansas for Newsletter Printing and Postage	\$1,779.79
12/16/23	Kansas Bankers Association PAC PO Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$500.00
12/11/23	Kansas Livestock Association PAC 6031 SW 37th ST Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$250.00
12/09/23	Kansas Bail Agents Association 301 W Ash ST Salina KS 67401	Check		\$200.00
12/02/23	Kansas Contractors Association 800 SW Jackson ST Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
11/28/23	Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification PO Box 4267 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00

,	NextEra Energy Resources			
11/15/23	LLC 700 Universe BLVD Juno Beach FL 33408	Check		\$250.00
11/15/23	Anheuser Busch 1 Busch PL St. Louis MO 63118	Check		\$250.00
11/08/23	KHCA 1100 SW Gage BLVD Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00
11/08/23	Kansas Cable PAC 900 S Kansas AVE Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
11/08/23	Midwest Health, Inc. 3024 SW Wannamaker RD Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$250.00
11/06/23	Altria Client Services, LLC 6601 W Broad ST Richmond VA 23285	Check		\$250.00
10/31/23	BlueCross BlueShield of KS 1133 SW Topeka BLVD Topeka KS 66629	Check		\$500.00
10/21/23	Kansas Beverage Association PAC 5845 SW 29th ST Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$250.00
10/11/23	AT&T Services, Inc. 220 SE 6th AVE Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$500.00
09/17/23	Kansas Autombile Dealers 731 S Kansas AVE Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
08/30/23	ONE GAS, INC. 15 E 5th ST Tulsa OK 74103	Check		\$500.00
08/06/23	Wal-Mart 702 SW 8th ST Bentonville AR 72716	Check		\$500.00
07/06/23	Kenneth Titus 8727 Kinzie Jos WAY Manhattan KS 66502	Check		\$25.00
05/18/23	Kenneth Titus 8727 Kinzie Jos WAY Manhattan KS 66502	Check	Reimbursent for accidental charge	\$35.00
02/27/23	Kenneth Titus 8727 Kinzie Jos WAY Manhattan KS 66502	Check	Reimbursement for accidental Amazon	\$98.98

		charges on 2/6, 2/7, and 2/8	
Total Itemized Receipts for Period	1		\$8888.77
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known			\$0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIC	D		\$8888.77

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Kenny Titus

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/26/23	Poliengine 612 12th AVE Gainsville FL 32601	Electronic/Website Advertising Website	\$35.00
12/22/23	Megan Stookey 5650 SW 36th TER Topeka KS 66614	Newsletter Newsletter Design	\$700.00
12/18/23	Mailchimp 675 Ponce De Loeon AVE Atlanta GA 30308	Newsletter Email Services	\$26.50
12/13/23	Quik Print 6300 SW 9th TER Topeka KS 66615	Newsletter Printing	\$1,683.99
12/13/23	Quick Print 6300 SW 9th TER Topeka KS 66615	Newsletter USPS Postage	\$779.79
12/07/23	Taryn Gaines 2218 Cedar Acres DR Manhattan KS 66502	Miscellaneous Childcare	\$72.00
12/01/23	Wamego Chamber of Commerce 529 Lincoln AVE Wamego KS 66547	Miscellaneous Membership	\$100.00
12/01/23	Kansas Bar Association 1200 SW Harrison ST Topeka KS 66612	Miscellaneous Membership	\$230.00
11/27/23	Poliengine 612 12th AVE Gainsville FL 32601	Electronic/Website Advertising Website	\$35.00
11/21/23	Manhattan Area Chamber of Commerce 507 Poyntz AVE Manahttan KS 66502	Miscellaneous Little Apple Brigade Membership	\$275.00

11/20/23	Wamego Chamber of Commerce 529 Lincoln AVE Wamego KS 66547	Miscellaneous Annual Dinner	\$140.00
11/20/23	Riley County Big Brothers Big Sisters 519 Pierre ST Manahttan KS 66502	Miscellaneous Donation	\$100.00
11/17/23	Mailchimp 675 Ponce De Loeon AVE Atlanta GA 30308	Newsletter Email Services	\$26.50
10/28/23	Snack Shack Food Truck PO Box 53 Vassar KS 66543	Miscellaneous Food for Volunteers	\$22.77
10/26/23	Sir Speedy 1668 Hayes DR Manhattan KS 66502	Miscellaneous Business Cards	\$53.59
10/25/23	Poliengine 612 12th AVE Gainsville FL 32601	Electronic/Website Advertising Website	\$35.00
10/25/23	UPS Store 1310 Westloop PL Manhattan KS 66502	Miscellaneous PO Box	\$110.00
10/18/23	Mailchimp 675 Ponce De Loeon AVE Atlanta GA 30308	Newsletter Email Services	\$26.50
10/18/23	Wal-Mart 101 Bluemont AVE Manahttan KS 66502	Miscellaneous Candy for Trunk or Treat and Parade	\$236.78
10/04/23	Manhattan Mercury 318 Fifth ST Manhattan KS 66502	Subscription Newspaper	\$38.85
10/04/23	Manhattan Konza Rotary Club 727 Poyntz AVE Manhattan KS 66502	Donation/Contrib Donuts for Polio Fundraiser	\$20.00
09/25/23	Poliengine 612 12th AVE	Electronic/Website Advertising Website	\$35.00

07/05/23	Manhattan Mercury 318 Fifth ST Manhattan KS 66502	Subscription Newspaper	\$38.85
07/06/23	Stripe 354 Oyster Point BLVD San Francisco CA 94080	Fundraising Expenses CC Processing Fee	\$1.03
07/17/23	Mailchimp 675 Ponce De Loeon AVE Atlanta GA 30308	Newsletter Email Services	\$26.50
07/25/23	Poliengine 612 12th AVE Gainsville FL 32601	Electronic/Website Advertising Website	\$35.00
08/17/23	Mailchimp 675 Ponce De Loeon AVE Atlanta GA 30308	Newsletter Email Services	\$26.50
08/25/23	Poliengine 612 12th AVE Gainsville FL 32601	Electronic/Website Advertising Website	\$35.00
08/26/23	Daras Fast Lane 8811 US HWY 24 Manhattan KS 66502	Miscellaneous Parade Fuel	\$57.78
08/26/23	Willies Hideout 208 First ST St. George KS 66535	Miscellaneous Food for Volunteers	\$50.51
08/26/23	Wal-Mart 101 Bluemont AVE Manhattan KS 66502	Miscellaneous Parade Candy	\$47.38
09/05/23	Microsoft 1 Microsoft WAY Redmond WA 98052	Electronic/Website Advertising Email Hosting	\$72.00
09/14/23	Kasnas Livestock Association 6031 37th ST Topeka KS 66614	Miscellaneous Membership	\$120.00
09/18/23	Mailchimp 675 Ponce De Loeon AVE Atlanta GA 30308	Newsletter Email Services	\$26.50
	Gainsville FL 32601		

07/03/23	Wal-Mart 101 Bluemont AVE Manhattan KS 66502	Miscellaneous Parade Candy	\$175.67
06/21/23	Republican House Campaign Committee 800 Jackson ST Topeka KS 66612	Donation/Contrib Donation	\$500.00
06/20/23	Campaign Partner PO Box 118 Still River MA 1451	Electronic/Website Advertising Email Hosting	\$7.95
06/20/23	Poliengine 612 12th AVE Gainsville FL 32601	Electronic/Website Advertising Website	\$35.00
06/20/23	Mailchimp 675 Ponce De Loeon AVE Atlanta GA 30308	Newsletter Email Services	\$26.50
06/06/23	Thread 1224 Moro ST Manahttan KS 66502	Miscellaneous Shirts	\$72.86
05/25/23	Campaign Partner PO Box 118 Still River MA 1451	Electronic/Website Advertising Email Hosting	\$7.95
05/22/23	Poliengine 612 12th AVE Gainsville FL 32601	Electronic/Website Advertising Website	\$35.00
05/18/23	Manhattan Konza Rotary Club 727 Poyntz AVE Manhattan KS 66502	Miscellaneous Rotary Membership	\$225.00
05/17/23	KDOC 300 10th AVE Topeka KS 66612	Miscellaneous Frame for Certificate	\$20.00
05/17/23	Mailchimp 675 Ponce De Loeon AVE Atlanta GA 30308	Newsletter Email Services	\$26.50
05/17/23	Canva Pty LTD 200 6th ST	Miscellaneous Accidental Charge	\$35.00

	Austin TX 78701		
05/16/23	Johnny's Tavern 2821 Fairlawn RD Topeka KS 66614	Miscellaneous Meal for Travel Meeting	\$36.59
05/10/23	USPS 807 5th ST Wamego KS 66547	Miscellaneous Postage	\$128.20
05/08/23	USD 383 2031 Poyntz AVE Manhattan KS 66503	Miscellaneous Intergovernmental Lunch	\$14.00
05/05/23	Sunflower State Journal 8422 Madison AVE Kansas City MO 64114	Subscription News	\$160.00
04/25/23	Poliengine 612 12th AVE Gainsville FL 32601	Electronic/Website Advertising Website	\$35.00
04/19/23	Campaign Partner PO Box 118 Still River MA 1451	Electronic/Website Advertising Email Hosting	\$7.95
04/18/23	Legislative Administrative Services 300 10th AVE Topeka KS 66612	Miscellaneous Thank You Cards	\$602.51
04/17/23	Mailchimp 675 Ponce De Loeon AVE Atlanta GA 30308	Newsletter Email Services	\$26.50
04/14/23	The UPS Store 1310 Westloop PL Manhattan KS 66502	Miscellaneous Mailbox	\$110.00
04/12/23	USPS 807 5th ST Wamego KS 66547	Miscellaneous Postage	\$25.20
04/05/23	Manhattan Mercury 318 Fifth ST Manhattan KS 66502	Subscription Newspaper	\$38.85
03/31/23	Campaign Partner PO Box 118 Still River MA 1451	Electronic/Website Advertising Domain Hosting	\$18.50

03/27/23	Poliengine 612 12th AVE Gainsville FL 32601	Electronic/Website Advertising Website	\$35.00
03/20/23	Campaign Partner PO Box 118 Still River MA 1451	Electronic/Website Advertising Email Hosting	\$7.95
03/17/23	Mailchimp 675 Ponce De Loeon AVE Atlanta GA 30308	Newsletter Email Services	\$26.50
02/27/23	Poliengine 612 12th AVE Gainsville FL 32601	Electronic/Website Advertising Website	\$35.00
02/21/23	Campaign Partner PO Box 118 Still River MA 1451	Electronic/Website Advertising Email Hosting	\$7.95
02/17/23	Mailchimp 675 Ponce De Loeon AVE Atlanta GA 30308	Newsletter Email Services	\$26.50
02/08/23	Amazon PO Box 81226 Seattle WA 98108	Miscellaneous Accidental Charge	\$6.99
02/07/23	Amazon PO Box 81226 Seattle WA 98108	Miscellaneous Accidental Charge	\$73.49
02/06/23	Amazon PO Box 81226 Seattle WA 98108	Miscellaneous Accidental Charge	\$3.99
02/06/23	Amazon PO Box 81226 Seattle WA 98108	Miscellaneous Accidental Charge	\$14.51
01/25/23	Poliengine 612 12th AVE Gainsville FL 32601	Electronic/Website Advertising Website	\$35.00
01/20/23	Campaign Partner PO Box 118	Electronic/Website Advertising Email Hosting	\$7.95

	Still River MA 1451		
01/17/23	Mailchimp 675 Ponce De Loeon AVE Atlanta GA 30308	Newsletter Email Services	\$26.50
01/12/23	The Pennant 915 S Kansas AVE Topeka KS 66612	Miscellaneous Lunch with Flint Hills Leadership Program	\$91.59
01/09/23	Amazon PO Box 81226 Seattle WA 98108	Miscellaneous Computer Supplies	\$53.74
01/07/23	Wabaunsee County Signal- Enterprise 323 Missouri ST Alma KS 66401	Miscellaneous Ad	\$180.00
01/04/23	Kenneth Titus 8727 Kinzie Jos WAY Manhattan KS 66502	Reimbursement Mileage	\$803.40
01/03/23	Manhattan Mercury 318 Fifth ST Manhattan KS 66502	Subscription Newspaper	\$38.85
01/01/23	Canva Pty LTD 200 6th ST Austin TX 78701	Miscellaneous Graphic Design	\$119.99
Total Itemi	zed Expenditures This Period		\$9284.95
Total Unite	mized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0
TOTAL EX	PENDITURES & OTHER DISBU	RSEMENTS THIS PERIOD	\$9284.95

Print this form or Go Back